$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 2

VEHICLES EXCISE DUTY: RATES

PART II

Amendments of Part I of Schedule 4 to the 1971 Act

- 7 (1) Paragraph 6 (farmers' goods vehicles and showmen's goods vehicles) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (a) for the word "unladen" there shall be substituted the word "design"; and
 - (b) for the words "1,525" there shall be substituted the words "3,500".
 - (3) In sub-paragraph (2) for the words "7.5 tonnes", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "7,500 kilograms" and for the words "12 tonnes", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "12,000 kilograms".